'r(;sco: PPPPPPP REVISIONS
D
2 REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151059-6
cé
g FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911177
. REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
B SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911177
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. ::: ?iﬁ;:\?MAN -:TE TE Connectivity
0 Et; EEEEEEEEEEE o SIDE FEED SYSTEM Il APPLICATOR
’ @e=fin B EE
QD BE— T A3 C- 1|9-|A1 177I _ r -

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 ~ ~ D ~ A Lot DIST REV {
() coPYRIGHT 20 BY TrCO ELECTRONICS roﬂlokmou ALL RIGHTS RESERVED I F‘EEOD‘ E‘»N( ER Sr:Tr Lj (v}HGE A 66 PE:”‘S 3‘N5
301694~ | [90 1067 0 P ow DESCRTPTION DATE W | APVD
Nmégﬂ’ REV DESCRIPTION MF.:RTV‘E%RyA‘@AHE‘)P A | RELEASED 020402008 | MEH | 6B
(911177~ A CUTS CARRIER 819111771
[911177-6 A CONTINUOUS CARRIER 8-1911177-6
7-1911177-1 | & -1 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911177-1
7-1911177-6 | A -6 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911177-6
7-1911177-7 | & SPARE PARTS KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE YPE
WIRE | 2.79mm [.110] F
| INSUL| 3.56mm [.140] oV
8| appL INSTRUCTIONS 0 D
8¢ 408-10135 =
% TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC
3 TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER CONTACT
E WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——LI7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
% 4.0-4.6 mm [.157-.181 IN] 2.20-3.00mm [.086-.118 IN]
<C[TERMINAL @y 114718388 (A) - B
5 APPL SPEC =2V 114-18037 (B) - -
S| TERMINALS APPLIED Nada
D) ==y
(:) [241404-1 (A) -1« 921837-6 (B) 964203-3 (B) o
< R 927837-7 (B) 9642034 (B)
o TR 1-927837-5 (B) 9642035 (B)
% 964203-1 (B) -
— 964203-2 (B) -
g}
c
© CRIMP HEIGHT
2 mml INCH]
c 2. 5mm? 20405 [.080%.002]
.g 2. 25mm? 1.97£.05 - [.078=.002]
S "’?jmzw ety LD t0e] RN 1-993111-6 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 177 ¢
c omm? L7605 [ 069+.002) -2 2]z2]>2 2280-7 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
a - 353-1 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- T 680-1 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN |74
- |REF|[REF |REF|REF TABLE  |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
R SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- T 6 DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE 71
- 4 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
B 2222 17-1 SCREW, DRIVE 66
(33— - 8025~ | WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 164
/ - 1655765-9 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 162
22272 1655785-1 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) 60
. - | 4| 4| 4] 4 1655783-3  |SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 12°] 54
(247 - [-18030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 152
~ - T 19016811 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
\°Y) - I I | 1523 STANDOFF , HOLD - DOWN 150
- 523 SF SYSTEM 11 APPLICATOR 146
- I I I 23 RAM 44
- 5 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 141
- SCREW,SET,SFT TIP 140
- T 62043 PLUNGER,BALL,METRIC 39
- 52309 RING, INSULATION CRIMP 138
B o - [-1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134] g
@ P . o - 212121271 31655785-3 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20) 33
(«\\\Q& RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - 8028-3 WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 ' 21‘
r « ~ Ty -l 5-1655316-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 10.0 13
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. - [ [ [-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION i L 1901087-4  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR ‘ T |~455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER s
B B ) ) (32 - T 1320928-2 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/2\ ITEM 19 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH " - I I I 19760451 STRIPPER 122
MACHINE APPLICATIONS. (Y - 8028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/ NGV e rr 3 < )
/5\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO — = aSF RE R‘EF REF 5] iIEA‘EFEZmEP — : }b
— F ANK MEMORY C A ASSE N v YARN ' Ly ' ~
BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. B | | | SPRING, COMPRESSION 11?2
/6N APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. il I I A I STOP, SHEAR Ll
/NN THIS APPLICATOR 1S RESTRICTED TO SEBN 1 : ‘ ;[Eii‘:gwﬁﬁﬁﬁgm L ‘J
F 22 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
. TEM 50 LOCATED o 0004- 020 JREF -l 2-455889-0 [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
(ZOREF AT FRONT HOLES - (040 5] NING PIN . R 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
-\,/\\ (30)REF (8)REF LON NP2 2] 1-854830-0 [CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
. Y e - 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
I: (;j)RE’ AN T2]2]1 456408-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM \
A x — 021 -77|-76/-T1| -6 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION L
T 28N0V2007 = Tyco Electronics Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
S oS N L TFAA 8 [T N - -
INCHES L) e L DENLIG SIDE FEED SYSTEM |11 APPLICATOR
| PLC +
@TE[E Eé % ”H'me SPEC -
_ - . . | _ C y h\ S ‘— olts - . SEE ,ABLE SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
FEED RACK POSITICN T*RM[g{:;T %‘EPQR HOLDDOWN SET-UP WATERTAL FINSH WEIGHT , /ﬁ\‘ 00779 @:1\9\ 177 SEBN 7\
i i CUSTOMER DRAWING Joere g g

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

Frereie S opan G DRAWING NUMBER - 1911177 SHEET2O0OF2 REV. A2

TE CONNECTIVITY CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY INFORMATION. SECURE DISTRIBUTION BY EMPLOYEE US072244 ON 2012-05-09T20:09:00Z.




